that license or certification based on the number of tests it performs or expects to perform in a year, as follows:

(1) Less than 2,001 tests: two hundred seventy dollars ($270).

(2) Between 2,001 and 10,000, inclusive, tests: eight hundred twenty dollars ($820).

(3) Between 10,001 and 25,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand three hundred fifteen dollars ($1,315).

(4) Between 25,001 and 50,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand five hundred eighty dollars ($1,580).

(5) Between 50,001 and 75,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand nine hundred sixty dollars ($1,960).

(6) Between 75,001 and 100,000, inclusive, tests: two thousand three hundred forty dollars ($2,340).

(7) Between 100,001 and 500,000, inclusive, tests: two thousand seven hundred forty dollars ($2,740).

(8) Between 500,001 and 1,000,000, inclusive, tests: four thousand nine hundred ten dollars ($4,910).

(9) More than 1,000,000 tests: five thousand two hundred sixty dollars ($5,260) plus three hundred fifty dollars ($350) for every
500,000 tests over 1,000,000, up to a maximum of 15,000,000 tests.

(g) A clinical laboratory performing tests or examinations classified as of moderate or of high complexity under CLIA and a clinical

[...]

tests it performed in the preceding calendar year, as follows:

(1) Less than 2,001 tests: one hundred seventy dollars ($170).

(2) Between 2,001 and 10,000, inclusive, tests: seven hundred twenty dollars ($720).

(3) Between 10,001 and 25,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand one hundred fifteen dollars ($1,115).

(4) Between 25,001 and 50,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand three hundred eighty dollars ($1,380).

(5) Between 50,001 and 75,000, inclusive, tests: one thousand seven hundred sixty dollars ($1,760).

(6) Between 75,001 and 100,000, inclusive, tests: two thousand forty dollars ($2,040).

(7) Between 100,001 and 500,000, inclusive, tests: two thousand four hundred forty dollars ($2,440).

(8) Between 500,001 and 1,000,000, inclusive, tests: four thousand six hundred ten dollars ($4,610).

(9) More than 1,000,000 tests per year: four thousand nine hundred sixty dollars ($4,960) plus three hundred fifty dollars ($350)
for every 500,000 tests over 1,000,000, up to a maximum of 15,000,000 tests.

(h) The application fee for a trainee’s license is thirteen dollars ($13) commencing on July 1, 1983.

(i) The annual renewal fee for a trainee’s license is eight dollars ($8) commencing on July 1, 1983.